



REVISION

1	
2	3839
3	6102
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	

IMPORTANT
WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.

RATCHET HEAD	HEX SIZE A/F	ITEM NUMBER												
		1X	2X	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
		SIDE PLATE (LEFT)	SIDE PLATE (RIGHT)	DRIVE PLATE	RATCHET WHEEL	DRIVE SEGMENT	UPPER SPACER	LOWER SPACER	BEARING	PIN	SPACER	SHROUD	LINK PIN	GUIDE
TWH430NRH-302	3.1/8" or 80 mm	RHC430CG001	RHC430CC001	RHC430CD001	RHC430CR080	RHC430CS001	RHC430ZP001	RHC430CP001	RHC430CF001	RHC430ZM001	RHC430ZE001	SFC051HA012	RHC430JS002	RHC210ZLN001
TWH430NRH-308	3.1/2"	RHC430DG001	RHC430DC001	RHC430DD001	RHC430DR089	RHC430DS001		RHC430DP001	RHC430DF001					
TWH430NRH-314	3.7/8"	RHC430EG001	RHC430EC001	RHC430ED001	RHC430ER098	RHC430ES001		RHC430EP001	RHC430EF001					
TWH430NRH-404	4.1/4"	RHC430FG001	RHC430FC001	RHC430FD001	RHC430FR108	RHC430FS001		RHC430FP001	RHC430FF001					
TWH430NRH-410	4.5/8"	RHC430GG001	RHC430GC001	RHC430GD001	RHC430GR117	RHC430GS001	RHC430ZP002	RHC430GP001	RHC430GF001					
TWH430NRH-500	5"	RHC430HG001	RHC430HC001	RHC430HD001	RHC430HR127	RHC430HS001		RHC430HP001	RHC430HF001					
TWH430NRH-506	5.3/8"	RHC430JG001	RHC430JC001	RHC430JD001	RHC430JR137	RHC430JS001		RHC430JP001	RHC430JF001					
TWH430NRH-512	5.3/4"	RHC430KG001	RHC430KC001	RHC430KD001	RHC430KR146	RHC430KS001		RHC430KP001	RHC430KF001					
TWH430NRH-602	6.1/8" or 155 mm	RHC430LG001	RHC430LC001	RHC430LD001	RHC430LR156	RHC430LS001	RHC430ZP001	RHC430LP001	RHC430LF001					
TWH430NRH-608	6.1/2" or 165 mm	RHC430MG001	RHC430MC001	RHC430MD001	RHC430MR165	RHC430MS001		RHC430MP001	RHC430MF001					
TWH430NRH-614	6.7/8" or 175 mm	RHC430NG001	RHC430NC001	RHC430ND001	RHC430NR174	RHC430NS001		RHC430NP001	RHC430NF001					
TWH430NRH-85	85 mm	RHC430DG002	RHC430DC001	RHC430DD001	RHC430DR085	RHC430DS001		RHC430DP001	RHC430DF001					
TWH430NRH-90	90 mm	RHC430EG002	RHC430EC001	RHC430ED001	RHC430ER090	RHC430ES001	RHC430ZP001	RHC430EP001	RHC430EF001					
TWH430NRH-95	95 mm	RHC430EG003			RHC430ER095									
TWH430NRH-100	100 mm	RHC430EG004			RHC430ER100									
TWH430NRH-105	105 mm	RHC430FG002	RHC430FC001	RHC430FD001	RHC430FR105	RHC430FS001				RHC430FP001	RHC430FF001			
TWH430NRH-110	110 mm	RHC430FG003			RHC430FR110									
TWH430NRH-115	115 mm	RHC430GG002	RHC430GC001	RHC430GD001	RHC430GR115	RHC430GS001	RHC430GP001	RHC430GF001						
TWH430NRH-130	130 mm	RHC430HG004	RHC430HC001	RHC430HD001	RHC430HR130	RHC430HS001	RHC430HP001	RHC430HF001						
TWH430NRH-135	135 mm	RHC430JG002	RHC430JC001	RHC430JD001	RHC430JR135	RHC430JS001	RHC430ZP002	RHC430JP001	RHC430JF001					
TWH430NRH-145	145 mm	RHC430KG002	RHC430KC001	RHC430KD001	RHC430KR145	RHC430KS001		RHC430KP001	RHC430KF001					

REVISION

1	
2	3839
3	6102
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	

ITEMS MARKED X ARE NOT AVAILABLE TO ORDER AS A SPARE PART

ITEMS 14 - 20 ARE ONLY AVAILABLE IN SERVICE KIT TWH430NRHTP1-K

ITEM NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
14	SPC009AA001	TORSION SPRING	1
15	SPC012CA005	COMPRESSION SPRING	2
16	BLC010LY025	M10 x 25 SKT CAP HD SCREW - STAINLESS	4
17	BLC016NX025	M16x25 SKT CSK SCREW - STAINLESS	4
18	BLC006JR010	M6 x 10 BUTTON HEAD SCREW - STAINLESS	2
19	PCC006SE001	SPRING TENSION PIN DIA 6 x 40 LG	1
20	FAS008LD012	M8 x 12 DOG POINT SCREW -STAINLESS	1

IMPORTANT

WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.